
SOUTHWESTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

and 

SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE EDUCATION ASSOCIATION 

Memorandum of Understanding – Collective Bargaining Agreement Extension 

June 23, 2020 

 

The current collective bargaining agreement between Southwestern Community College District and the 
Southwestern College Education Association (collectively known as the “parties”) expires on June 30, 
2020. Upon signature by the authorized representatives for the parties, this MOU extends the collective 
bargaining agreement, all its provisions, and its applicable MOUs through December 30, 2020. 

  

 

For the College District:      For the SCEA:  

       

 ________________________________    ______________________________ 

Rose DelGaudio       Candice Taffolla-Schreiber  
Executive Assistant Superintendent/    Faculty Bargaining Lead 
Vice President, Human Resources  
 
Date: ___________________________    Date: ___________________________ 
 
 

 

 

June 23, 2020June 24, 2020


		2020-06-24T11:48:31-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




